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To, 

All the State Secretaries   

State Associations of  

The Bharat Scouts and Guides 

INDIAN UNION 
SUB: LIST OF HOLIDAYS OF THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES, NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS, NEW 

 DELHI, NYC GADPURI, NTC/NAI, PACHMARHI, KURSEONG AND ALL REGIONAL OFFICES FOR 
 THE YEAR-2025 

Sl. No. Name of Holiday Date Day of the Week 

01. Republic Day 26th January, 2025 Sunday 

02. Maha Shivaratri 26th February, 2025 Wednesday 

03. Holi 14th March, 2025 Friday 

04. Id-Ul-Fitr 31st March, 2025 Monday 

05. Mahavir Jayanti 10th April, 2025 Thursday 

06. Good Friday 18th April, 2025 Friday 

07. Budha Purnima 12th May, 2025 Monday 

08. *Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 07th June, 2025 Saturday 

09. *Muharram 06th July, 2025 Sunday 

10. Independence Day 15th August, 2025 Friday 

11. Janmashtami 16th August, 2025 Saturday 

12. *Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad 

(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) 

05th September, 2025 Friday 

13. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02nd October, 2025 Thursday 

14. Dussehra 02nd October, 2025 Thursday 

15. Diwali (Deepavali) 20th October, 2025 Monday 

16. Guru Nanank’s Birthday 05th November, 2025 Wednesday 

17. Christmas Day 25th December, 2025 Thursday 

NOTE:- 

1) All Saturdays and Sundays will be observed as Office Holidays in addition to the above Holidays.

2) *Depends on appearance of Moon. 

3) In addition to above 17 Holidays, any two holidays to be chosen by individual employee out of the

list of Restricted Holidays in Annexure-II.

4) NTC, NAI, NCTC, NYC, NYAI, all Regional Headquarters and National Headquarters will be opened

on Saturdays and Sundays when meetings, camps and events are conducted or required for

specific purpose.

Yours Sincerely, 

(Darshana A. Pawaskar) 
Director

Copy to: 

1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.

2. The Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.

3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan and Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti.

4. The Director, DAV

5. All the District Secretaries, District Associations of CWSN, Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat

Youth Club.

6. All the State Secretaries and STC’s and SOC’s of the Bharat Scouts and Guides.

7. All Assistant Directors, Bharat Scouts and Guides.
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